



Test Report

No. 2074368/TY

Date : Mar 15 2005

Page 1 of 2

SAFARI HONG KONG LTD
ROOM 610 6/F
HARBOUR CRYSTAL CENTRE
NO 100 GRANVILLE ROAD TST EAST
KOWLOON HONG KONG

Report on the submitted samples said to be SAFARI JUNGLE & DINO CUPS WITH REPLICAS.
(BRACHIOSAURUS, TIGER, ELEPHANT, TRICERATOPS)

Item / Style No : 3408-20, 3409-20, 3410-20, 3411-20
Sample Receiving Date : FEB 28, 2005
Testing Period : FEB 28, 2005 TO MAR 14, 2005

- Test Requested : Test for compliance with 89/109/EEC European Council Directive Relating to materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Foodstuffs.
1) To determine the Overall Migration of the submitted sample in accordance with 2002/72/EC European Commission Directive Relating to Plastic Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Foodstuffs.
- Test Method : 1) With reference to BS EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test method for overall migration; with reference to BS EN 1186-3:2002 (total immersion method); BS EN 1186-2:2002 (total immersion method for olive oil)
- Test Results : Please refer to the next page.
- Conclusion : When tested as specified, the submitted samples comply with the overall migration requirements stated in 2002/72/EC European Commission Directive Relating to Plastic Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Foodstuffs. For the specified foodstuff (aqueous foodstuff, acidic foodstuff and fatty foodstuff).
Hence the submitted samples comply with 89/109/EEC European Council Directive Relating to materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Foodstuffs For the specified foodstuff (aqueous foodstuff, acidic foodstuff and fatty foodstuff).

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS Hong Kong Ltd.

Po Ho Chuen, Louis
Laboratory Executive



Test Report

No. 2074368/TY

Date : Mar 15 2005

Page 2 of 2

Test Results :

| Simulant Used | Test Condition | Overall Migration (mg/dm ²) | | | | Maximum Permissible Limit (mg/dm ²) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------|--|----------|----------|----------|---|
| | | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | <u>3</u> | <u>4</u> | |
| Deionized Water | 2 hours at 70 °C | N.P | N.P | N.P | N.P | 10 |
| 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution | 2 hours at 70 °C | < 3 | < 3 | < 3 | < 3 | 10 |
| 10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution | 2 hours at 70 °C | N.P | N.P | N.P | N.P | 10 |
| Rectified Olive Oil | 2 hours at 70 °C | 8 | < 3 | < 3 | < 3 | 10 |

Sample Description:

1. White Plastic (Straw)
2. Green Plastic (Straw Cover)
3. Green Plastic (Cup Lid)
4. Blue Plastic (Cup Body)

- Note :
1. mg/dm² denotes milligram per square decimeter
 2. °C denotes degree Celsius
 3. < denotes less than
 4. For contact time : 1 hour < t ≤ 2 hours
For contact temperature : 40°C < Temperature ≤ 70°C
 5. N.P = Not Performed

*** End of Report ***

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues defined therein. The results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the Company.

H11608203